MEETING NOTICE

The Wiscasset Board of Selectmen, Board of Assessors & Overseers of the Poor will
meet Tuesday, December 8, 2009 at 7 p.m. in the Municipal Building Meeting Room.

10.

11.

AGENDA

Call to Order.

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America.
Approve minutes of November 24, 2009 and December 30, 2009.

Mr. Walter Barschdorf of Independent Roof Services: Town office roof.

Citizen Comment will include a question and answer period with a maximum of
five (5) minutes per person and a maximum of thirty (30) minutes total.

Ad-Hoc Committee Chairman Gregory Shea: Bid Opening for Trust &
Investment Management Services.

Town Planner, Jeffrey Hinderliter: Waterfront Regulation Changes.

Wiscasset Water District Board of Trustees: Discussion of Main Street and
Federal Street projects.

Town Manager: Maine State Housing Authority Agreement
Sale of former Elizabeth Young & Glenn Lewis Property
Constellation New Energy Pricing Schedule
Town Office Holiday Calendar

Other Business.

Adjourn.



Future Meetings, Workshops and Events.

Wednesday, December 9", 6:00pm Republicans

Thursday, December 10", 9:00am Motor Vehicle

Thursday, December 10", 5:00pm 250" Committee Meeting
Friday, December 11", 3:00pm Special Olympics

Monday, December 14", 5:30pm ORC

Monday, December 14", 7:00pm Planning Board

Tuesday, December 15", 7:00pm Board of Selectmen Meeting
Thursday, December 17", 6:30pm Budget Committee Meeting
Monday, December 21%, 8:00am Water District Trustees Meeting at Water District
Tuesday, December 22", 7:00pm Board of Selectmen Meeting
Monday, December 28", 5:30pm ORC

Monday, December 28", 7:00pm Planning Board

Tuesday, December 29", 7:00pm Board of Selectmen Meeting



